
Advance Notice 
April 26, 2017 
 
Skyline HIgh School Stadium – Change Order #4 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Skyline High School Stadium Change Order #4 

from Garco Construction, Inc., in the amount of $227,562.00 plus $22,756.20 
WSST for a total of $250,318.20. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 4 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
CCD-024 Miscellaneous civil and landscape work. 
CCD-027 Scoreboard back sign and flag pole lighting. 
CCD-028 Replace door hardware cylinder core. 
CCD-029 Delete sewer and add electrical/plumbing trench. 
CCD-030 Demo existing foundation and utilities, backfill area and add concrete pavement and fencing 

after removal of original portable concession/toilet room building. 
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$4,084,000.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$4,471,980.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$5,094,160.10 

Change Order # 4 $227,562.00 
10% WSST $22,756.20 
Total Change Order #4 $250,318.20 
  
Revised Contract Total $5,344,478.30 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Skyl.ine HIgh School Stadium Change Order #4 (1 page). 




